
2007 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-10   Conf: 12-1Home: 12-4Away: 13-1Neutral: 9-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (262)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (1), Pleveich (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bond (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Severin (6), Pleveich (3), Opp (21)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-56), Severin (12-
18), Pleveich (8-10), Bruce (7-7), Fairchild (6-10), Rowe (3-3), Tipton (3-3), Kelly (1-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Severin, Margit .457 43-43 129 22 59 17 2 3 42 89 .690 21 3 9 0 .539 1 3 1-1 165 18 3 .984
3 Kennedy, Mary .425 43-43 153 44 65 2 1 0 9 69 .451 2 0 12 0 .429 1 6 26-29 57 80 14 .907
17 Nickloy, Kristen .419 40-33 93 12 39 8 2 2 24 57 .613 14 0 10 2 .482 3 4 0-0 191 4 4 .980
8 Moyers, Katie .411 40-40 129 39 53 9 3 1 24 71 .550 7 3 4 0 .447 2 7 8-10 86 70 8 .951
16 Pleveich, Lauren .377 40-39 122 17 46 6 1 5 36 69 .566 11 0 7 2 .419 3 3 1-1 73 11 1 .988
18 Johnson, Mia .313 38-33 83 14 26 8 2 1 16 41 .494 10 0 13 2 .387 0 3 2-2 21 1 0 1.000
15 Bond, Becky .307 40-36 88 9 27 5 2 0 17 36 .409 6 1 10 0 .358 0 6 1-1 19 2 1 .955
2 Hose, Melanie .290 40-40 100 23 29 2 1 0 20 33 .330 14 2 7 0 .385 1 10 7-7 39 7 1 .979
1 Steel, Danielle .244 37-34 86 10 21 2 0 0 13 23 .267 5 2 3 1 .301 0 5 1-1 24 53 6 .928
20 Harper, Lenora .667 39-0 3 24 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 16-18 0 0 0 .000
24 Underwood, Audra .438 26-1 16 5 7 0 0 0 1 7 .438 3 0 5 0 .500 1 2 1-1 5 0 2 .714
11 Jansen, Jamie .378 31-11 45 13 17 2 1 0 11 21 .467 7 0 1 0 .453 1 1 2-3 14 0 2 .875
4 Ashworth, Renee .333 25-8 33 6 11 2 0 1 4 16 .485 7 0 6 0 .450 0 3 0-0 14 0 2 .875
5 England, Megan .333 27-0 3 8 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 2 2 1 .800
38 Morris, Megan .326 32-9 43 14 14 3 2 1 11 24 .558 5 1 6 0 .392 2 1 5-8 7 5 2 .857
32 Brown, Hannah .273 38-12 33 2 9 0 0 0 2 9 .273 3 5 9 0 .415 0 2 0-0 123 1 3 .976
9 Morgan, Taylor .231 9-0 13 0 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 0 0 2 0 .231 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
12 Zick, Mikki .205 25-14 39 8 8 2 0 0 6 10 .256 6 1 6 0 .319 1 3 1-2 12 24 2 .947
34 Thompson, Katie .200 37-0 5 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 4-5 0 0 0 .000
37 Harris, Brittney .083 13-0 12 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 1 0 .083 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
28 Kelly, Lindsay .000 12-1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
Totals

.357 44-44 1228 286 439 69 18 14 241 586 .477
12
2 18 113 7 .418 16 59 76-90 876 380 59 .955

Opponents .253 44-44 1132 142 286 41 6 19 119 396 .350 94 7 223 5 .311 11 38 20-28 839 414 84 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Fairchild, Janet 1.49 15-1 22 22 1 1-6 0 108.0 91 42 23 32 61 7 2 3 .218 3 2 1 4 8
28 Kelly, Lindsay 1.57 3-0 11 1 1 0-2 0 22.1 21 7 5 12 20 2 0 0 .250 2 0 0 0 3
25 Rowe, Kristen 2.02 2-4 31 0 0 0-8 14 41.2 39 17 12 10 31 9 0 2 .248 1 0 0 1 7
29 Tipton, Sarah 3.14 3-1 9 5 0 0-3 0 29.0 25 18 13 19 25 7 0 3 .231 1 3 0 1 5
26 Bruce, Kristen 3.85 11-4 18 16 4 0-3 0 91.0 110 58 50 21 86 16 4 11 .301 4 2 0 5 15
Totals 2.47 34-10 91 44 6 11 14 292.0 286 142 103 94 223 41 6 19 .253 11 7 1 11 38
Opponents 5.21 10-34 66 44 24 0 0 279.2 439 286 208 122 113 69 18 14 .357 32 18 4 16 59



2007 Christopher Newport University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Bruce, Kristen 30 7 23 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
18 Johnson, Mia 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Morgan, Taylor 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Rowe, Kristen 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Kelly, Lindsay 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 1 4 .200 0 0
37 Harris, Brittney 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pleveich, Lauren 85 73 11 1 .988 1 8 2 .800 3 0
13 Severin, Margit 186 165 18 3 .984 1 12 6 .667 6 0
17 Nickloy, Kristen 199 191 4 4 .980 4 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hose, Melanie 47 39 7 1 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brown, Hannah 127 123 1 3 .976 8 0 0 — 0 0
15 Bond, Becky 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Moyers, Katie 164 86 70 8 .951 6 0 0 — 0 0
12 Zick, Mikki 38 12 24 2 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Steel, Danielle 83 24 53 6 .928 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Fairchild, Janet 73 4 63 6 .918 2 6 4 .600 0 0
3 Kennedy, Mary 151 57 80 14 .907 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ashworth, Renee 16 14 0 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Jansen, Jamie 16 14 0 2 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Morris, Megan 14 7 5 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Tipton, Sarah 6 1 4 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
5 England, Megan 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Underwood, Audra 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Harper, Lenora 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Thompson, Katie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1315 876 380 59 .955 32 20 8 .714 9 0
Opponents 1337 839 414 84 .937 35 76 14 .844 21 0


